
IIT (0-0,0-0 NACC) -vs- UIC (0-0,0-0 Horizon)
11/04/21 at Credit Union 1 Arena, Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
IIT 59

UIC 76

Date: 11/04/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 656
Site: Credit Union 1 Arena, Chicago, IL
Referees: Mike Kashirsky, Bobby Daw, Michael Kitts, Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
IIT 21 38 59
UIC 44 32 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Dugalic,Milos * 36 7-15 1-3 5-8 2-13 15 2 2 3 0 2 20
10 Reale,Otis * 32 5-13 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 2 12
05 Muhammad,Ahmad * 25 3-13 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 7
13 Schmitz,Calvin * 27 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 2
30 Ostroff,Guy * 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 0
11 Faulkner,Derrick 16 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 2 5 1 0 10
22 Hornacek,Kyle 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 4
33 Wendel,Elijah 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Blanchard,Patrick 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
03 Gigstad,Caden 18 0-8 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
35 Mohamed,Furkan 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0
32 Lomax,Jalen 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Adams,Immanuel 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-69 3-18 10-14 11-32 43 18 14 14 2 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-37   24.32 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 2-10   20.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 23-69   33.3 % 3-18   16.7 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Johnson,Kevin * 30 7-11 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 4 18
03 Franklin,Damaria * 24 5-8 3-4 0-0 0-9 9 2 1 1 0 1 13
20 Ahale,Jamie * 20 2-8 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 8
02 Diggins,Michael * 21 2-5 1-2 2-4 1-12 13 3 4 1 0 1 7
00 Carter,Jace * 23 0-5 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 1 2 2 1 0 3
23 Griffin,Zion 27 3-9 1-5 3-5 2-3 5 3 7 0 2 0 10
05 Warren,Jalen 18 2-7 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 3 0 5
50 Skobalj,Filip 13 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 5
04 Battle,Brandon 12 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
10 Johnson,Jalen 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Yaklich,Griffin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bowditch,Brad 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brownell,Jaden 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-66 11-32 13-21 12-36 48 15 17 14 7 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-37   45.95 % 6-18   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 9-29   31.03 % 5-14   35.71 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 26-66   39.4 % 11-32   34.4 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: IIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
19:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JACE
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 19:23
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 19:23

19:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD DUNK by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JACE

MISS JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

18:42 0-7 H 7
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by OSTROFF,GUY 18:18
18:09 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:03
MISS JUMPER by REALE,OTIS 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN
17:34 MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:32 FOUL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by OSTROFF,GUY 17:32
SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN 17:32
MISS 3PTR by REALE,OTIS 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by DUGALIC,MILOS 16:55

16:55 0-11 H 11 GOOD FT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
16:55 MISS FT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
GOOD JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint) 16:38 2-11 H 9
ASSIST  by REALE,OTIS --

16:21 SUB OUT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
16:21 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
16:21 SUB IN by BATTLE,BRANDON
16:21 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ZION

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 16:21
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DERRICK 16:21

16:18 MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,ZION

16:05 2-14 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ZION

MISS 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN 15:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN

15:45 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
GOOD JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS 15:29 4-14 H 10
ASSIST  by FAULKNER,DERRICK --

15:15 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint) 15:03
REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,DERRICK --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:01
TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK 15:01

15:01 SUB OUT by CARTER,JACE
15:01 SUB IN by WARREN,JALEN
14:51 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GIGSTAD,CADEN 14:49
SUB OUT by REALE,OTIS 14:49
SUB IN by HORNACEK,KYLE 14:49

14:47 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,ZION



14:39 4-19 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ZION

GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint) 14:22 6-19 H 13
ASSIST  by GIGSTAD,CADEN --

14:06 6-21 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN

FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE 14:06
14:06 6-22 H 16 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,ZION

MISS 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN 13:52
REBOUND OFF by HORNACEK,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by HORNACEK,KYLE 13:49

13:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN
13:49 SUB OUT by AHALE,JAMIE
13:49 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
13:49 SUB IN by YAKLICH,GRIFFIN

SUB OUT by GIGSTAD,CADEN 13:49
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 13:49

13:25 FOUL  by BATTLE,BRANDON
13:25 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by HORNACEK,KYLE 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE 13:09
12:49 6-25 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ZION
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,BRANDON
SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 12:14
SUB IN by REALE,OTIS 12:14

12:11 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,ZION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 11:56

11:56 BLOCK  by WARREN,JALEN
11:55 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
11:55 SUB OUT by BATTLE,BRANDON
11:55 SUB OUT by YAKLICH,GRIFFIN
11:55 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN
11:55 SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 11:52
REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,DERRICK --

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
11:25 6-28 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ZION
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 11:02

11:02 BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,ZION
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JALEN

10:47 6-30 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ZION

TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK 10:36
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK 10:36
SUB OUT by HORNACEK,KYLE 10:36
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 10:36
SUB IN by OSTROFF,GUY 10:36

10:24 MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by OSTROFF,GUY --
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 10:14

10:14 BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,ZION
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

10:07 6-32 H 26
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ZION
MISS JUMPER by OSTROFF,GUY 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA



09:25 6-34 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REALE,OTIS(in the paint) 09:01

09:01 BLOCK  by WARREN,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:01 SUB OUT by WARREN,JALEN
09:01 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ZION
09:01 SUB IN by CARTER,JACE
09:01 SUB IN by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 09:01
SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS 09:01
SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN 09:01
SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN 09:01
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:49

08:34 TURNOVER  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
STEAL  by REALE,OTIS 08:34
MISS JUMPER by OSTROFF,GUY 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
08:16 MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:11 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
08:11 SUB IN by AHALE,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE

07:48 6-36 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN
07:35 FOUL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35
SUB OUT by OSTROFF,GUY 07:35
SUB IN by DUGALIC,MILOS 07:35
MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,FURKAN(in the paint) 07:23

07:23 BLOCK  by CARTER,JACE
-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

07:17 MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JACE

07:08 TURNOVER  by AHALE,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by REALE,OTIS(in the paint) 06:54
REBOUND OFF by GIGSTAD,CADEN --
MISS LAYUP by GIGSTAD,CADEN(in the paint) 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
06:44 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JACE

MISS LAYUP by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOBALJ,FILIP

06:23 MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

06:17 6-38 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by SKOBALJ,FILIP
-- ASSIST  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by REALE,OTIS(in the paint) 05:58 8-38 H 30
05:47 MISS JUMPER by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
05:42 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN

MISS FT by DUGALIC,MILOS(fastbreak) 05:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN
05:42 SUB OUT by AHALE,JAMIE
05:42 SUB IN by WARREN,JALEN
05:42 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ZION

SUB OUT by MOHAMED,FURKAN 05:42
SUB IN by LOMAX,JALEN 05:42
MISS FT by DUGALIC,MILOS(fastbreak) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by GIGSTAD,CADEN 05:39
SUB OUT by REALE,OTIS 05:39
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 05:39



05:27 8-40 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS 05:14 10-40 H 30

04:58 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACE
REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS 04:46
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD --
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 04:37 12-40 H 28

04:30 MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by GIGSTAD,CADEN(in the paint) 04:21

04:21 BLOCK  by SKOBALJ,FILIP
-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

04:13 12-42 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

03:37 MISS JUMPER by SKOBALJ,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:34 FOUL  by CARTER,JACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
03:34 SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP
03:34 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
03:34 SUB IN by BATTLE,BRANDON

SUB OUT by GIGSTAD,CADEN 03:34
SUB OUT by LOMAX,JALEN 03:34
SUB IN by REALE,OTIS 03:34
SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN 03:34
MISS JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint) 03:27
REBOUND OFF by DUGALIC,MILOS --

03:25 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,ZION
GOOD FT by DUGALIC,MILOS 03:25 13-42 H 29
GOOD FT by DUGALIC,MILOS 03:25 14-42 H 28

03:06 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD --
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ZION
FOUL  by MOHAMED,FURKAN 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by WARREN,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 02:37
SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 02:37
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DERRICK 02:37
SUB IN by LOMAX,JALEN 02:37

02:37 14-43 H 29 GOOD FT by WARREN,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by REALE,OTIS 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE
02:07 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JACE

STEAL  by MOHAMED,FURKAN 02:07
GOOD JUMPER by REALE,OTIS(fastbreak) 02:01 16-43 H 27

01:38 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
GOOD 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS(fastbreak) 01:30 19-43 H 24
ASSIST  by MOHAMED,FURKAN --

01:14 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ZION
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,FURKAN --
GOOD JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS 00:54 21-43 H 22
ASSIST  by FAULKNER,DERRICK --

00:37 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by REALE,OTIS(in the paint) 00:17

00:17 BLOCK  by WARREN,JALEN



-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
00:11 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JACE
00:11 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JALEN
FOUL  by FAULKNER,DERRICK 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,ZION(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOMAX,JALEN 00:11
SUB OUT by MOHAMED,FURKAN 00:11
SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN 00:11
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 00:11

00:11 21-44 H 23 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,ZION(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ZION

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: IIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
20:00 SUB OUT by BATTLE,BRANDON
20:00 SUB OUT by WARREN,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ZION
20:00 SUB IN by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN
20:00 SUB IN by AHALE,JAMIE

SUB OUT by GIGSTAD,CADEN 20:00
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK 20:00
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 20:00
SUB IN by OSTROFF,GUY 20:00
MISS JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint) 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
19:37 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEVIN

STEAL  by OSTROFF,GUY 19:37
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITZ,CALVIN(in the paint) 19:19 23-44 H 21
ASSIST  by OSTROFF,GUY --

19:11 MISS 3PTR by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by REALE,OTIS 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 18:43

18:43 23-45 H 22 GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE
18:43 MISS FT by CARTER,JACE

REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
18:19 23-47 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

17:50 TURNOVER  by AHALE,JAMIE
17:44 SUB OUT by AHALE,JAMIE
17:44 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 17:38 26-47 H 21
ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN --

17:22 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REALE,OTIS 17:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:16 26-50 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:50
TURNOVER  by OSTROFF,GUY 16:48

16:48 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN



FOUL  by REALE,OTIS 16:48
SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 16:48
SUB OUT by OSTROFF,GUY 16:48
SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN 16:48
SUB IN by HORNACEK,KYLE 16:48

16:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by GIGSTAD,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by HORNACEK,KYLE 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ZION
16:09 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

STEAL  by DUGALIC,MILOS 16:09
GOOD LAYUP by REALE,OTIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:05 28-50 H 22
ASSIST  by DUGALIC,MILOS --

16:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:41 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by HORNACEK,KYLE(in the paint) 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
15:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS 15:21
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 15:21

15:21 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
15:21 SUB IN by WARREN,JALEN
15:10 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORNACEK,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN
14:26 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JACE
14:22 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD --
MISS JUMPER by GIGSTAD,CADEN(in the paint) 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE 14:02

14:02 MISS FT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIGSTAD,CADEN 14:02
SUB OUT by REALE,OTIS 14:02
SUB OUT by HORNACEK,KYLE 14:02
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DERRICK 14:02
SUB IN by DUGALIC,MILOS 14:02
SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN 14:02

14:02 28-51 H 23 GOOD FT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
14:02 SUB OUT by CARTER,JACE
14:02 SUB OUT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
14:02 SUB IN by BATTLE,BRANDON
14:02 SUB IN by AHALE,JAMIE

GOOD JUMPER by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint) 13:48 30-51 H 21
ASSIST  by DUGALIC,MILOS --
FOUL  by MOHAMED,FURKAN 13:27

13:27 MISS FT by BATTLE,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:27 MISS FT by BATTLE,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN --
MISS JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE
FOUL  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 12:59

12:55 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,FURKAN --
TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK 12:47

12:47 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN
12:33 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
12:29 FOUL  by WARREN,JALEN

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 12:29
SUB IN by REALE,OTIS 12:29
FOUL  by DUGALIC,MILOS 12:29
TURNOVER  by DUGALIC,MILOS 12:29

12:14 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:03 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,BRANDON
STEAL  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 12:03
TURNOVER  by DUGALIC,MILOS 11:58

11:58 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN
11:48 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEVIN

STEAL  by MOHAMED,FURKAN 11:48
11:44 FOUL  by WARREN,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 11:44
SUB IN by LOMAX,JALEN 11:44
MISS FT by REALE,OTIS 11:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REALE,OTIS 11:44 31-51 H 20

11:26 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,BRANDON
STEAL  by REALE,OTIS 11:26
GOOD LAYUP by DUGALIC,MILOS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:22 33-51 H 18
ASSIST  by REALE,OTIS --

11:01 33-53 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ZION

GOOD JUMPER by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint) 10:45 35-53 H 18
10:26 35-55 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint) 10:16 37-55 H 18

10:06 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,BRANDON

10:01 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LOMAX,JALEN 10:01
SUB OUT by MOHAMED,FURKAN 10:01
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 10:01
SUB IN by OSTROFF,GUY 10:01

10:01 SUB OUT by BATTLE,BRANDON
10:01 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ZION
10:01 SUB IN by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
10:01 SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP

TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK 09:59
09:59 STEAL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
09:55 TURNOVER  by WARREN,JALEN

STEAL  by DUGALIC,MILOS 09:55
09:36 FOUL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by DUGALIC,MILOS 09:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:36 SUB OUT by WARREN,JALEN
09:36 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

GOOD FT by DUGALIC,MILOS 09:36 38-55 H 17
09:09 MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SKOBALJ,FILIP
09:02 TURNOVER  by AHALE,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK 08:52
08:52 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN
08:41 MISS JUMPER by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
GOOD 3PTR by REALE,OTIS(fastbreak) 08:35 41-55 H 14
ASSIST  by OSTROFF,GUY --



08:25 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FAULKNER,DERRICK 08:25
REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
GOOD JUMPER by REALE,OTIS(in the paint) 07:59 43-55 H 12

07:38 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by DUGALIC,MILOS 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

07:18 43-60 H 17
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:04 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:04

07:04 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
07:04 SUB IN by CARTER,JACE

SUB OUT by OSTROFF,GUY 07:04
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 07:04
GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DERRICK 07:04 44-60 H 16
GOOD FT by FAULKNER,DERRICK 07:04 45-60 H 15

06:45 45-63 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP
-- ASSIST  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,CALVIN(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITZ,CALVIN(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE
FOUL  by REALE,OTIS 06:02

06:02 SUB OUT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
06:02 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ZION

SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK 06:02
SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN 06:02
SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN 06:02
SUB IN by HORNACEK,KYLE 06:02

06:02 45-64 H 19 GOOD FT by AHALE,JAMIE
06:02 45-65 H 20 GOOD FT by AHALE,JAMIE
05:52 FOUL  by AHALE,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE

05:42 MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
GOOD JUMPER by HORNACEK,KYLE(in the paint) 05:27 47-65 H 18
FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE 05:15

05:15 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE
05:15 SUB OUT by AHALE,JAMIE
05:15 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
05:15 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE
05:03 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,ZION

MISS 3PTR by REALE,OTIS 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

04:38 TURNOVER  by SKOBALJ,FILIP
STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 04:38
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 04:29

04:29 47-68 H 21 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,ZION(fastbreak)
04:29 SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP
04:29 SUB IN by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
04:29 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,ZION(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HORNACEK,KYLE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by CARTER,JACE
04:27 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 04:09
REBOUND OFF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
GOOD LAYUP by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint) 04:04 49-68 H 19

03:51 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ZION



REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by GIGSTAD,CADEN(in the paint) 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 03:28

03:28 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEVIN
03:28 49-70 H 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEVIN
03:09 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,ZION

GOOD FT by DUGALIC,MILOS 03:09 50-70 H 20
GOOD FT by DUGALIC,MILOS 03:09 51-70 H 19

02:50 51-73 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD(in the paint) 02:32 53-73 H 20
ASSIST  by GIGSTAD,CADEN --

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:22 SUB OUT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL
02:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN
02:22 SUB IN by YAKLICH,GRIFFIN
02:22 SUB IN by BROWNELL,JADEN
01:56 53-76 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ZION

GOOD JUMPER by HORNACEK,KYLE(in the paint) 01:46 55-76 H 21
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:32 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
01:32 SUB IN by BOWDITCH,BRAD

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AHMAD 01:32
SUB OUT by REALE,OTIS 01:32
SUB OUT by HORNACEK,KYLE 01:32
SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS 01:32
SUB IN by BLANCHARD,PATRICK 01:32
SUB IN by ADAMS,IMMANUEL 01:32
SUB IN by WENDEL,ELIJAH 01:32
SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN 01:32
TURNOVER  by WENDEL,ELIJAH 01:27

01:15 MISS LAYUP by BROWNELL,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WENDEL,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,FURKAN 01:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WENDEL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:55 57-76 H 19
ASSIST  by BLANCHARD,PATRICK --

00:33 MISS 3PTR by BROWNELL,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,FURKAN --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,IMMANUEL 00:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:18 FOUL  by BOWDITCH,BRAD
GOOD FT by BLANCHARD,PATRICK 00:18 58-76 H 18
GOOD FT by BLANCHARD,PATRICK 00:18 59-76 H 17


